

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1102/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 01/09/2010 in SA No.701/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAWNAK AWASTHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Mesra, Adv.
For RR No. 6 Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Aroma S. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.For RR No. 1 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for respondent No. 6.The matter stands adjourned for four weeks in
order to enable him to file counter affidavit.[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER