

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7503 OF 2012

RAWNAK AWASTHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.
Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7503 OF 2012

|RAWNAK AWASTHI

|Appellant(s) |

Versus

|STATE OF U.P. AND OTHERS

|Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. The same is,
accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.

(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J.

(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.

(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

New Delhi,
March 08, 2013